### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor-in- interest to Burdal Capital Finance, Inc., as Agent		104/16/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Calumet Photographic, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 W. Bliss Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60642	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0802688	CALTAR
Registration Number:	0806704	CALUMET
Registration Number:	1672499	
Registration Number:	1836069	TURBOFILTER
Registration Number:	3116803	TRAVELITE
Registration Number:	3463063	CALUMET PROSPEC
Registration Number:	3528767	CALUMET PRECISION DUSTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2155572049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0478 0802688

CH \$190.00

900221349

Correspondent Name: Olivia H. Tarbox, Paralegal Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-01354 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Olivia H. Tarbox /Olivia H. Tarbox/ Signature: 04/25/2012 Date:

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=(Calumet Photographic TM) PNC-Calumet - Intellectual Property Releases#page1.tif source=(Calumet Photographic TM) PNC-Calumet - Intellectual Property Releases#page2.tif source=(Calumet Photographic TM) PNC-Calumet - Intellectual Property Releases#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0479 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16th day of April, 2012, by WELLS

FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor-in-interest to Burdale Capital

Finance, Inc., as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CALUMET PHOTOGRAPHIC, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009,

made by Company in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 1, 2009 at Reel 004015/Frame 0653.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4067776vvv2 4/13/2012 4:09 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0480 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor-in-interest to Burdale Capital Finance, Inc., as Agent

Name: \frac{\frac{1}{3}}{\sqrt{1}}

Trademark Release

successors.

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
CALTAR	802,688	January 25, 1966	January 25, 2016	United States
CALUMET	806,704	April 5, 1966	April 5, 2016	United States
(Misc. Design)	1,672,499	January 21, 1992	January 21, 2012	United States
TURBOFILTER	1,836,069	May 10, 1994	May 10, 2014	United States
TRAVELITE	3,116,803	July 18, 2006	July 18, 2012	United States
CALUMET PROSPEC	3,463,063	July 8, 2008	July 8, 2014	United States
CALUMET PRECISION DUSTER	3,528,767	November 4, 2008	November 4, 2014	United States

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Appl.	Application/Serial <a href="Mumber">Number</a>	Application <u>Date</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
BRILLIANT	77/607,534	November 5, 2008	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 04/25/2012**